
<I) 
az 

P1/1852/22/GEC I 
	

Office of the Principal, 
Govt. Engg. College Painavu, Idukki 

Date: 31/05/2022 

SHORT QUOTATION NOTICE  

Quotation No: 03/2022-23 
Sealed quotations are invited for the Supply of the following Equipment 

Details of Equipments 

No Item Specification Quantity 

1 
InsulationTester- 

5000V 

Insulation 	Tester 	with 	internal 	battery 	/ 	Internal 	Power 	Supply/ 
Moterized type, Test voltages 500V, 1000V, 2500V,5000V, switchable 
through a selection switch /auto selection mechanism, 	Resistance 
measurement range -10 Mega Ohm to 1 Tera Ohm (1000 Giga Ohm), 

measurement accuracy -less than 5 percent , Measurement Resolution 
- 1 Mega Ohm 

2 

The rate quoted should be for delivery of the articles at the place and should be c'ZI c 

	

= 	addressed to Principal, Government Engineering College, Painavu, Idukki — 685603. Intending --, 

	

E, 	tenderers may submit the quotations on their own papers. Last date for receipt of quotations is 

	

o 
c 
	1510612022, 2.00 PM. Late quotations will not be accepted. The quotations will be opened at 03.00 

0. 

	

6 	PM on 15/06/2022 in the presence of such of the tenderers or their authorized representatives who 
L 
_ 

	

0 	may be present at that time. 
.c-. 
o_ 

The prices quoted should be inclusive of all taxes, duties, cess etc. Special conditions, if any, 
-0 

	

a) 	printed on the quotation sheets of the tenders or attached with the tender will not be applicable to > 

	

2 	the contract unless they are expressly accepted in writing by the purchaser. Quotations not 

	

< 
a. 	

stipulating period of firmness and with price variation clause and /or 'Subject to prior sale' condition 

	

C.) 	are liable to be rejected. 
w 
c5 

	

4.--4 	
The maximum period required for delivery of the articles should also be mentioned. Details of 

	

kr) 	the requirements and the conditions governing their supply can be obtained from. Details of 
CO 

requirements and the conditions governing their supply can be obtained on free.of cost from the _ 

	

`6 	undersigned till 15/06/2022 at 1PM 
a3 
ii 

	

'''6 	Terms & Conditions 
CV 

1. The offer should be valid for a minimum period of Six months from the date of opening the 

	

a 
	

quotations. 

2. Payment, only after successful Delivery and Inspection. 
3. Delivery at Govt. Engg. College, Idukki. 


	Page 1

